There is no deviation or variation in the use of proceeds from the preferential issue of warrants, from the objects as 

stated in the offer documents.

12 SHARE CAPITAL AND CHANGES IN IT:

Ÿ Authorized Share Capital:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 30,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) divided 

into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores Only) equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. There has been no 

change in the Authorized Share Capital of the Company during the financial year.

Ÿ Issued and Paid Up Share Capital:

Consequent to the approval by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 24th July 2024 and subsequent

[...]

warrants allottees.

The Company has received Listing and Trading Approval for 52,79,160 Equity shares from National Stock 

Exchange of India.

As on the date of the this Report, the paid up, issued and subscribed capital of the Company stands increased 

to Rs. 27,58,88,820 /- (Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Eight Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty 

only) comprising of 13,79,44,410 (Thirteen Crore Seventy Nine Lacs Forty Four Thousand Four Hundred Ten 

Only) equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each.

The Company has not issued shares with differential voting rights or sweat equity shares.

13. DETAILS OF COMPANY’S HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY, ASSOCIATE & JOINT VENTURE:

The Company does not have any holding company.

[...]

Approval of issue of Convertible Warrants on Preferential Basis upto 20,00,000 (Twenty Lakh) in one or 

more tranches to Promoter and Non-Promoters carrying an entitlement to subscribe to an equivalent 

number of equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each at a price of Rs. 205/- each [Rupees Two Hundred 

and Five Only] (including premium of Rs. 203/- each [Rupees Two Hundred and Three Only]) or at a price 

being not lower than the minimum price determined in accordance with the Regulations for Preferential 

Issue contained in Chapter V of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations as amended. The approval of shareholders of 

the Company was received in the extra ordinary general meeting held on August 17, 2024. 

2. Approval of issue of Equity Shares on Preferential Basis upto 85,50,000 (Eighty Five Lakh and Fifty 

Thousand) in one or more tranches, to the Non-Promoters, equity shares of face value of Rs. 2/- each at  

a price of Rs. 205/- each [Rupees Two Hundred and Five Only] (including premium of Rs. 203/- each 

[Rupees Two Hundred and Three Only]) or at a price being not lower than the minimum price determined 

in  accordance with the Regulations for Preferential Issue contained in Chapter V of SEBI 

(ICDR)Regulations as amended. The approval of shareholders of the Company in the extra ordinary